此作品是爲外灘美術館展覽“HUGO BOSS 亞洲新銳藝術家”而設的場地裝置作品， 於2013年9月展出。屏幕畫面持續一片漆
黑，其實是藝術家在夜裡於作品所處拍攝的錄像。

錄像的片長和長寬比與另一作品《計劃A至Z去了結我的生命》(2009)相同。因為該作品內容沒有通過當地有關部門的審查，關
尚智臨時改變方案，創作了《黑(暗夜)》

Black (Dark Night)
黑 （暗夜）
2013

Single channel video, colour, silent
單頻彩色錄像, 無聲
13 min 22 sec
13分22秒

Water Barrier (Maotai : Water, 1:999)
水馬 (茅台：水，一比九百九十九)
2013
Two channel video installation
雙頻錄像裝置
175 x 430 x 400 cm 

The installation is a pair of 170 cm high anti-riot water-filled barriers, inside of which is filled with water as well as one bottle of Maotai liquor. Behind the barriers, a video of the artist trying to topple the barrier is played, while in front of the